2013/03/12 Ver.6                       Page 1
SP432
Low Voltage Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
DESCRIPTION  APPLICATIONS
The SP432 is low-voltage three-terminal adjustable
voltage references, with specified thermal stability
over applicable industrial and commercial temperature
ranges. Output voltage can be set to any value between

SP432
Low Voltage Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Tolerance Package Part  Marking
SP432AS23RGB 0.5% SOT-23 32AYW
SP432BS23RGB 1.0% SOT-23 32BYW
SP432AS25RGB 0.5% SOT-23-5L 32AYW
SP432BS25RGB 1.0% SOT-23-5L 32BYW
SP432BT92AGB 1.0% TO-92 SP432B
SP432AS35RGB 0.5% SOT-353 32AYW
SP432BS35RGB 1.0% SOT-353 32BYW
※ SP432AS23RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free
※ SP432BS23RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free
※ SP432AS25RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free
※ SP432BS25RGB : Tape Reel ; Pb – Free; Halogen – Free